Town of Callahan, Florida Resolution no. 2015-R30

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA TO HOLD A YEAR END DINNER FOR TOWN PERSONNEL, OFFICIALS CONTRACTORS, AND REPRESENTATIVES

WHEREAS the Town of Callahan desires to hold a year-end dinner for Town personnel, officials, contractors, and representatives; and

WHEREAS the year end dinner presents an opportunity to recognize achievements made by Town personnel, officials, contractors, and representatives for the benefit of the Town; and

WHEREAS recognizing such achievements and holding a year end dinner enhances morale and promotes improved performance by Town personnel, officials, contractors, and representatives;

WHEREAS conducting a year-end dinner allows Town personnel, officials, contractors, and representatives whose duties performed for the Town do not ordinarily cause them to interact with one another allows these persons to interact so that they will become more familiar with Town operations and personnel;

Now therefore be it resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Callahan, Florida:

Section 1. The Town of Callahan shall pay expenses associated with holding a year end dinner for Town personnel, officials, contractors, and representatives up to the amount of \$1,000.

Section 2. This Resolution will become effective upon adoption.

Introduced, passed, and adopted this 2nd day of November, 2015.

TOWN OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA

Ken Bass, Town Council President

ATTEST:

Stephanie Knagge, Town Clerk

Robert Rau, Mayor

APPROVED: